

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Jammu (Rail Head Complex, Jammu)

(0191-2478991, 2478999, Fax-2478997, e-mail: <u>divcomjmu-jk@nic.in</u>)

Subject:

FR

Promotion of Patwari to the post of Girdawar.

ORDER NO. DIVCOMJMU(ESTT) 10 OF 2024 DATED: 15.03. 2024

As recommended/ approved by the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 01.09.2022, Sh. Iftikhar Ahmed Mirza, Patwari (District Cadre Rajouri) is hereby promoted to the post of Girdawar in the revised pay Level-6, Rs. 35400–112400 against substantive vacancy of Girdawar notionally with effect from 01.09.2022 and on regular basis with immediate effect.

The above promotion / confirmation will be subject to the outcome of the writ petition(s), if any, pending in the court of Law.

No. 101/DPC-2022/6503-09 Dated. 15.03.2024 Sd/-(Ramesh Kumar) IAS, Divisional Commissioner, Jammu

Copy to the:-

5.

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Revenue (Addl. Chief Secretary), J&K Government, Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, J&K, Jammu for kind information.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, ______ for information.
- 4. SDM, _______ for information.
 - Tehsildar ______ for information.
- 6. I/c Website, Divisional Commissioner Office, Jammu for necessary action.
- 7. Sh. Iftikhar Ahmed Mirza, Girdawar for information.

15 03 202.4

(Angrej Singh) JKAS, Asstt. Commissioner (Central), With Divisional Commissioner, Jammu